
The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance each 
month.  This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

3,032.48 2,145,743,301.00 638,039,658.66 $496,192,030.85

11.33 28,002,175.00 4,810,933.22 425,313.27

3,043.81 2,173,745,476.00 642,850,591.88 496,617,344.12

Grant Title and Prime Recipient CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

1. State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Education 
(Governor's Office) 84.394 0.00 $536,720,284.00 $0.00 $0.00

2. Highway Investment (Transportation) 20.205 161.00 $513,692,083.00 $238,932,000.00 $126,758,099.00

3. FMAP Increase (Medicaid) 93.778 0.00 $338,796,748.00 $292,512,952.00 $292,512,952.00

 State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Government 
Services (Governor's Office) 84.397 0.00 $132,685,536.00 $0.00 $0.00

5. Individuals with Disabilities Education Act 
(Education) 84.391 0.00 $90,932,392.00 $0.00 $0.00

6. Title I Grants to LEAs (Education) 84.389 0.00 $81,484,608.00 $0.00 $0.00

7. Weatherization Formula Grants (ADECA) 81.042 109.00 $71,800,599.00 $865,439.00 $831,874.00

8. State Energy Program Formula Grants (ADECA) 81.041 3.68 $55,570,000.00 $61,163.00 $61,326.00

9. Child Care & Development Fund (Human 
Resources) 93.713 0.00 $38,470,990.00 $15,893,575.00 $15,893,275.00

10. Tax Credit Exchange Program (Housing 
Finance Authority) N/A 0.00 $36,456,056.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title and Prime Recipient CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

1. FMAP Increase (Medicaid) 93.778 0.00 $338,796,748.00 $292,512,952.00 $292,512,952.00

2. Highway Investment (Transportation) 20.205 161.00 $513,692,083.00 $238,932,000.00 $126,758,099.00

3. Food Assistance (SNAP) Client Benefits 
(Human Resources) 10.551 0.00 $35,889,856.00 $35,889,856.00 $35,889,856.00

4. Child Care & Development Fund (Human 
Resources) 93.713 0.00 $38,470,990.00 $15,893,575.00 $15,893,275.00

5. USDA Aquaculture Grant Program (Agriculture 
and Industries) 10.086 0.00 $10,028,955.00 $10,028,955.00 $8,200,639.93

6. Workforce Investment Act - Youth (ADECA) 17.259 1,992.00 $11,647,403.00 $5,045,297.00 $4,894,526.00

7. Edward Byrne Memorial Formula Grant 
(ADECA) 16.803 285.00 $18,711,919.00 $0.00 $3,168,839.96

8. Special Transfer for Unemployment 
Compensation Administration (Industrial 
Relations)

17.225 0.00 $7,176,668.00 $7,176,668.00 $1,576,175.00

9. Extension of Emergency Unemployment 
Compensation Program (Industrial Relations) 17.225 0.00 $1,525,136.00 $1,525,136.00 $1,303,283.00

10. Senior Nutrition Program - Congregate 
Services (Senior Services) 93.707 8.00 $1,023,687.00 $1,023,687.00 $1,023,687.00

Top 10 ARRA Grants (by Amount Expended)

Alabama ARRA Grants - Executive Summary

State Government Agency Grand Total

State Funded Higher Education Grand Total

Alabama Government Grand Total

Grand Totals

Top 10 ARRA Grants (by Amount Awarded)

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 1 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance  each 
month. This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

14.255 0.00 $7,049,436.00 $0.00 $0.00

93.710 0.00 $18,335,466.00 $0.00 $0.00

16.803

ADECA - 0.00 $12,186,982.00 $0.00 $0.00

Corrections Subgrant - 285.00 $6,524,937.00 $0.00 $3,168,839.96

Grant Total - 285.00 $18,711,919.00 $0.00 $3,168,839.96
Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing 
Program 14.257 0.00 $13,328,942.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Energy Assurance Initiative 81.122 $627,742.00

State Energy Program Formula Grants 81.041 3.68 $55,570,000.00 $61,163.00 $61,326.00
Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Assistance 
Formula Grant 16.801

ADECA - 83.00 $801,476.00 $67,620.00 $68,114.00

Troy University Subgrant - 0.00 $6,524.00 $6,524.00 $0.00

Grant Total - 83.00 $808,000.00 $74,144.00 $68,114.00
Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) Services 
Training Officers & Prosecutors 16.588 0.00 $2,220,871.00 $0.00 $0.00

Weatherization Formula Grants 81.042 109.00 $71,800,599.00 $865,439.00 $831,874.00

Workforce Investment Act - Adult 17.258 288.00 $5,103,029.00 $713,521.00 $521,177.00

Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Workers 17.260 91.00 $13,193,657.00 $271,199.00 $268,781.00

*Workforce Investment Act - Youth 17.259 1,992.00 $11,647,403.00 $5,045,297.00 $4,894,526.00

Total 2,851.68 $218,397,064.00 $7,030,763.00 $9,814,637.96

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

*USDA Aquaculture Grant Program 10.086 0.00 $10,028,955.00 $10,028,955.00 $8,200,639.93

Total 0.00 $10,028,955.00 $10,028,955.00 $8,200,639.93

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Grants to State Domestic Violence and Sexual 
Assault Coalitions 16.556 0.50 $78,125.00 $2,527.66 $3,656.36

Total 0.50 $78,125.00 $2,527.66 $3,656.36

Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Government Agencies

ADECA

Agriculture and Industries

*Note from the Department's Website:  The Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries will have to return approximately $670,000 to FSA 
from the $10,028,955 funds received for the aquaculture grant program. All funds can not be allocated because there is a $100,000 cap for any one 

producer and a producer can only receive funds equal to the losses from the 2008 increased feed cost.

*Note on Workforce Investment Act - Youth Jobs Reported:  The Department of Labor and the Office of Management and Budget are continuing 
discussions concerning how to count  jobs generated by the Summer Youth Employment Program.  As of this report, based upon OMB guidance, 
the placements are considered jobs created.  If DOL and OMB agree upon a different definition for this activity, this number will change and will 
be reflected on a subsequent report. The Department of Labor plans additional 1512 report training on September 14, 2009 which may provide a 

definitive solution.”

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 2 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09

Community Development Block Grant

Community Services Block Grant

Edward Byrne Memorial Formula Grant



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance  each 
month. This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Government Agencies

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

National Endowment for the Arts 45.025 0.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Victim Compensation Formula Grant 16.802 0.00 $847,343.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $847,343.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Child Nutrition - NSLP Equipment 10.579 0.00 $1,956,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Child Nutrition - TEFAP Administration 10.568 0.00 $400,093.00 $400,093.00 $400,093.00

Enhancing Education Through Technology 84.386 0.00 $10,451,213.00 $0.00 $0.00

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act 84.391 0.00 $90,932,392.00 $0.00 $0.00

McKinney-Vento Homeless Children and Youths 
Program 84.387 0.00 $1,078,910.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Improvement - 1003(g) 84.388 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Special Education - Preschool 84.392A 0.00 $2,984,914.00 $0.00 $0.00

Title I Grants to LEAs 84.389 0.00 $81,484,608.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $189,288,230.00 $400,093.00 $400,093.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

CWA Section 604(b) Set-Aside 66.454 3.30 $442,600.00 $442,600.00 $0.00

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks 66.805 0.00 $4,086,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Clean Diesel Grant Program 66.040 0.00 $1,730,000.00 $1,730,000.00 $0.00

Total 3.30 $6,258,600.00 $2,172,600.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Cogongrass ARRA Project 10.688 0.00 $1,757,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Longleaf Restoration ARRA Project 10.688 0.00 $6,281,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $8,038,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

AmeriCorps State Programs 94.006 0.00 $399,131.00 $0.00 $27,076.60

Total 0.00 $399,131.00 $0.00 $27,076.60

Forestry Commission

Environmental Management

Education

Crime Victims Compensation Commission

Council on the Arts

Governor's Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 3 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance  each 
month. This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Government Agencies

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Tax Credit Assistance Program 14.258 0.00 $31,952,086.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tax Credit Exchange Program N/A 0.00 $36,456,056.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $68,408,142.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Child Care & Development Fund 93.713 0.00 $38,470,990.00 $15,893,575.00 $15,893,275.00

Child Support Enforcement 93.563 0.00 $1,980,000.00 $660,000.00 $660,000.00

Food Assistance (SNAP) Client Benefits 10.551 0.00 $35,889,856.00 $35,889,856.00 $35,889,856.00

Foster Care and Adoption Assistance FMAP 
Increase

93.658 & 
93.659 0.00 $1,327,540.00 $610,844.00 $610,844.00

SNAP Administration 10.561 0.00 $2,542,061.00 $2,542,061.00 $0.00

TANF - Emergency Contingency Fund (Stimulus 
Welfare Fund) 93.558 0.00 $470,929.00 $0.00 $0.00

TANF Supplemental Grants 93.558 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $80,681,376.00 $55,596,336.00 $53,053,975.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Expansion of Trade Adjustment Assistance 
Program 17.245 0.00 $9,194,917.00 $9,194,917.00 $0.00

Extension of Emergency Unemployment 
Compensation Program 17.225 0.00 $1,525,136.00 $1,525,136.00 $1,303,283.00

Increase in Unemployment Compensation 
Benefits 17.225 0.00 $27,683.00 $27,683.00 $27,683.00

Special Transfer for Unemployment 
Compensation Administration 17.225 0.00 $7,176,668.00 $7,176,668.00 $1,576,175.00

State Unemployment Insurance and Employment 
Service Operations 17.207 0.00 $5,093,106.00 $5,093,106.00 $873,864.00

Total 0.00 $23,017,510.00 $23,017,510.00 $3,781,005.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

FMAP Increase 93.778

Medicaid - 0.00 $230,640,288.56 $257,106,457.73 $257,802,065.85

Human Resources Subgrant - 0.00 $8,634,012.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mental Health Subgrant - 0.00 $91,284,303.00 $32,203,829.00 $31,946,082.66

Senior Services Subgrant - 0.00 $7,498,482.00 $2,463,002.83 $2,463,002.83

Youth Services Subgrant - 0.00 $739,662.44 $739,662.44 $301,800.66

Grant Total - 0.00 $338,796,748.00 $292,512,952.00 $292,512,952.00

Total 0.00 $338,796,748.00 $292,512,952.00 $292,512,952.00

Housing Finance Authority

Medicaid

Industrial Relations

Human Resources

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 4 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance  each 
month. This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Government Agencies

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Special Military Cooperative Agreement: Facilities 
Sustainment, Restoration and Modernization 12.401 0.00 $6,724,173.00 $6,724,173.00 $15,000.00

Total 0.00 $6,724,173.00 $6,724,173.00 $15,000.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Internet Crimes Against Children Program 16.800 1.00 $652,884.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 1.00 $652,884.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Basic Support (Vocational Rehabilitation) 84.390 0.00 $4,895,365.00 $25,998.00 $28,976.00

IDEA Part C Early Intervention 84.393

Rehabilitation Services - 0.00 $1,334,006.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mental Health Subgrant - 0.00 $1,710,209.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of Alabama Subgrant - 0.00 $1,215.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Total - 0.00 $3,045,430.00 $0.00 $0.00

Independent Living Services 84.398 0.00 $242,913.00 $1,296.00 $1,465.00

OASIS - Services to the Older Blind 84.399 0.00 $565,407.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $8,749,115.00 $27,294.00 $30,441.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Senior Community Service Employment Program 17.235 0.00 $439,546.00 $66,799.00 $66,799.00

Senior Nutrition Program - Congregate Services 93.707 8.00 $1,023,687.00 $1,023,687.00 $1,023,687.00

Senior Nutrition Program - Delivered 93.705 7.00 $503,969.00 $503,969.00 $503,969.00

Total 15.00 $1,967,202.00 $1,594,455.00 $1,594,455.00

Rehabilitation Services

Public Safety

Senior Services

Military

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 5 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Alabama Department of Finance  each 
month. This report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Government Agencies

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Education 84.394

Alabama A&M Allocation - 0.00 $6,048,211.00 $0.00 $0.00

Alabama State University Allocation - 0.00 $5,867,774.00 $0.00 $0.00

Athens State Allocation (Postsecondary) - 0.00 $1,736,219.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auburn University Allocation - 0.00 $30,424,955.00 $0.00 $0.00

   Auburn University Montgomery Allocation - 0.00 $3,788,251.00 $0.00 $0.00

   Agricultural Experiment Station Allocation - 0.00 $5,851,881.00 $0.00 $0.00

   Cooperative Extension System Allocation - 0.00 $6,525,047.00 $0.00 $0.00

Jacksonville State University Allocation - 0.00 $6,018,588.00 $0.00 $0.00

K-12 Education Allocation - 0.00 $322,981,904.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postsecondary Education Allocation (Alabama 
Community College System) - 0.00 $31,923,907.00 $0.00 $0.00

Troy University Allocation - 0.00 $8,278,708.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of Alabama Allocation - 0.00 $26,458,870.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of Alabama at Birmingham Allocation - 0.00 $44,840,738.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of Alabama in Huntsville Allocation - 0.00 $7,531,279.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of Montevallo Allocation - 0.00 $2,907,288.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of North Alabama Allocation - 0.00 $3,985,643.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of South Alabama Allocation - 0.00 $19,383,874.00 $0.00 $0.00

University of West Alabama Allocation - 0.00 $2,167,147.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Total - 0.00 $536,720,284.00 $0.00 $0.00
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Government 
Services 84.397

Governor's Office - 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Corrections Allocation - 0.00 $118,585,536.00 $0.00 $0.00

Finance Allocation (Emergency Fund) - 0.00 $14,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Total - 0.00 $132,685,536.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 0.00 $669,405,820.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Highway Investment 20.205

Transportation - 161.00 $513,681,705.42 $238,932,000.00 $126,758,099.00

Auburn University Montgomery Subgrant - 0.00 $10,377.58 $0.00 $0.00

Grant Total - 161.00 $513,692,083.00 $238,932,000.00 $126,758,099.00

Total 161.00 $513,692,083.00 $238,932,000.00 $126,758,099.00

Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

3,032.48 $2,145,743,301.00 $638,039,658.66 $496,192,030.85State Government Agency Grand Total

Transportation

State Fiscal Stabilization Fund (Governor's Office & Executive Budget Office)

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 6 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Finance Department each month.  This 
report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

93.701 0.00 $76,451.00 $0.00 $0.00

93.701 1.00 $146,000.00 $34,458.42 $34,458.42

93.701 0.83 $230,058.00 $15,579.64 $15,579.64

NIH Research Support: Exploring Physical Activity 
Response to Motivational Climates in Children 93.701 0.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIST: Center for Advanced Science, Innovation 
and Commerce 11.618 0.00 $14,427,075.00 $0.00 $0.00

NSF: Collaborative Research: Development and 
Testing of Presage-Pedagogy-Process-Product 
Model

47.082 0.00 $283,988.00 $0.00 $0.00

NSF: Development of Electronic Systems for 
Noble Gas Analysis 47.082 0.50 $148,505.00 $7,257.42 $7,257.42

NSF: Dynamical Aspects in Nonautonomous and 
Random Differential Equations Applications 47.082 1.00 $203,183.00 $17,376.23 $17,376.23

NSF: Team Math-Teacher Leader Academy for 
Elementary Mathematics Specialists 47.082 0.00 $1,499,981.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 3.33 $17,088,241.00 $74,671.71 $74,671.71

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

NIH Research Support: 
Exploratory/Developmental Research Grant 
Program (Parent R21)

93.701 0.00 $389,314.00 $178,844.00 $0.00

NSF: Analytical and Surface Chemistry: Analytical 
Separations and Measurements 47.082 0.00 $470,000.00 $470,000.00 $0.00

NSF: Animal Development Mechanisms 47.082 1.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $21,179.49

NSF: Changing Seasonality in the Arctic System 
(CSAS) 47.082 0.00 $307,269.00 $307,269.00 $0.00

NSF: Faculty Early Career Development (CAREER) 
Program - Integrated Analysis of TorsinA 47.082 0.00 $753,563.00 $753,563.00 $0.00

NSF: Petrology and Geochemistry 47.082 0.00 $163,440.00 $163,440.00 $1,027.00

Total 1.00 $2,383,586.00 $2,173,116.00 $22,206.49

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Funded Higher Education Institutions

Auburn University

University of Alabama

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 7 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09

NIH Research Support: Anti-Giradia Cyst Wall

NIH Research Support: Characterizing the Role 

NIH Research Support: Evaluation of Novel 



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Finance Department each month.  This 
report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Funded Higher Education Institutions

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

Early Head Start Program 93.708 $64,409.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Adenovirus-Flt3 Ligand Induces NALT DCs 
for Salivary Gland S-IgA Ab Responses 93.701 $16,936.00 $3,810.60 $8,450.60

NIH: Analysis of a Munine Model of the AML1-ETO 
Translocation 93.701 $8,030.00 $2,399.88 $5,611.88

NIH: Assembly of the Negative Stranded RNA 
Virus Core 93.701 $18,158.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Control of Chromatin Landscapes in Effector 
T Cell Lineage Specifications 93.701 $365,797.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Dectin-1 and Immunity Against Pneumocystis 
Carinii 93.701 $73,250.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Dectin-1 and Invasive Pulmonary 
Aspergillosis 93.701 $365,833.00 $12,787.48

NIH: Development of Double-Targeting Vectors for 
Long-Term Vascular Expression in Vivo 93.701 $586,759.00 $76.97 $20,409.57

NIH: Diabetes, Digestive & Kidney Disease 
Supplemental Funds 93.701 $16,687.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Effect of Macrolide Treatment on a Novel 
Pathway of Neutrophilic Inflammation in COPD 93.701 $42,413.00 $6,570.00 $13,140.00

NIH: Emerging Macrolide Resistance in 
Mycoplasma Pneumoniae 93.701 $219,563.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Epidemiology of Dental Caries and Immunity 
in Children 93.701 $16,936.00 $1,539.40 $1,539.40

NIH: Epigenetic Alterations in IPF Fibroblastic 
Foci 93.701 $73,188.00 $0.00 $3,938.96

NIH: Focal Adhesion Kinase and FAK-Related Non-
Kinase in Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis 93.701 $73,188.00 $4,469.09 $10,056.15

NIH: Generation of Complement C9 Conditional 
Knockout Mice and Anti-C9 mAbs 93.701 $73,167.00 $0.00 $1,107.41

NIH: Genetic and Environmental Determinants of 
Warfarin Response 93.701 $15,777.00 $0.00 $2,076.66

NIH: Glycosylation and Function of an Oral 
Streptococcal Adhesin 93.701 $16,936.00 $1,576.80 $5,576.80

NIH: HLA *B Associated Genes and Memory B 
Cells in Patients with CVD 93.701 $183,868.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Interaction of Sindbis Virus with Cellular 
Processes 93.701 $365,729.00 $30,114.55 $59,050.14

NIH: Mucosal TGF-B/IL -6 Axis in the Regulation 
of T Cell Function 93.701 $219,500.00 $13,697.38 $31,094.38

NIH: Properties and Function of Glia Ion Channels 93.701 $14,644.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Prostaglandins in C. Elegans Fertilization 93.701 $180,117.00 $0.00 $1,850.38

NIH: Proteinase Inhibitors & Crystallin Fragments 
in Cataract 93.701 $365,833.00 $21,644.43 $53,206.30

NIH: Recovery and Help-Seeking Processes in 
Problem Drinkers 93.701 $165,251.00 $0.00 $876.00

NIH: REGARD MI Study 93.701 $24,539.00 $2,898.11 $4,515.99

NIH: Regulation of Fibroblast Phenotype in Lung 
Fibrosis 93.701 $18,134.00 $0.00 $5,644.87

University of Alabama at Birmingham

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 8 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Finance Department each month.  This 
report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Funded Higher Education Institutions
NIH: Role of Transforming Growth Factor-Beta in 
Neonatal Necrotizing Enterocolitis 93.701 $8,473.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Role of TRIP6 in Malignant Glioma 
Progression 93.701 $219,438.00 $20,015.30 $32,686.78

NIH: Short-Chain Dehydrogenases in 
Retinol/Sterol Metabolism 93.701 $169,579.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Structure and Design of Cytokine and 
Chemokine Binding Proteins 93.701 $226,198.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: The Role of FAK-Related-Non-Kinase (FRNK) 
in Lung Fibrosis 93.701 $224,936.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: The Role of Ion Transport in Glioma Cell 
Migration, Proliferation, and Apoptosis 93.701 $14,644.00 $0.00 $2,628.00

NIH: UAB Clinical Nutrition Research Unit 93.701 $299,008.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Urinary Metabolites of Cranberry that Protect 
Against Bladder Cancer 93.701 $122,720.00 $0.00 $0.00

NIH: Urinary Polypeptide Biomakers for Familial 
IgA Nephropathy 93.701 $219,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

NSF: Kinetic Mechanism of CLPA Catalyzed 
Polypeptide Translocation 47.082 $545,997.00 $0.00 $14,102.47

Work-Study Program (U.S. Dept. of Education) 84.033 $220,130.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total $5,855,265.00 $108,812.51 $290,350.22

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 9 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09



The information below is a reflection of the data submitted by the agencies and insitutions to the Finance Department each month.  This 
report is cumulative for the life of the Recovery grant/program.

Alabama ARRA Grants - State Funded Higher Education Institutions

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

NIH Research Support: Investigations into the 
Structure, Function and Activity of E2-25K 93.701 1.00 $220,750.00 $0.00 $13,588.00

NSF: Transport of Ions and Electrons in Solar 
Energetic Particle Events 47.082 0.00 $535,691.00 $535,691.00 $0.00

Total 1.00 $756,441.00 $535,691.00 $13,588.00

Grant Title CFDA# Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

NIH Research Support: Lung Endothelial Cell 
Phenotypes 93.701 2.00 $16,202.00 $16,202.00 $7,726.20

NIH Research Support: Regulation of Coronary 
Collateral Growth in the Metabolic Syndrome 93.701 0.00 $144,891.00 $144,891.00 $0.00

NIH Research Support: TRPV4 Initiatives 
Ventilator Induced Lung Injury 93.701 3.00 $355,200.00 $355,200.00 $13,659.51

NSF: Invariant Geometric Structures and Rigidity 
in Hyperbolic Dynamics 47.082 0.00 $89,521.00 $89,521.00 $0.00

NSF: Pathway to Science 47.082 1.00 $899,962.00 $899,962.00 $3,111.14

NSF: Reassessment of Dissolved DMSP 
Concentrations and Turnover Flux in the Ocean 47.082 0.00 $412,866.00 $412,866.00 $0.00

Total 6.00 $1,918,642.00 $1,918,642.00 $24,496.85

Jobs Created / 
Retained Amt Awarded Amt Available Amt Expended

11.33 $28,002,175.00 $4,810,933.22 $425,313.27State Funded Higher Education Grand Total

University of Alabama in Huntsville

University of South Alabama

 7/31/09 - Data based on July Monthly Update Forms 10 Information to be updated the week of 9/14/09


	Executive Summary ARRA Spreadsheet July 2009.pdf
	Executive Summary ARRA Spreadsheet July 20092.pdf

